Technical  changes reserved -
Latest updates of data sheet always under www.burster.com
burster praezisionsmesstechnik gmbh & co kg . Tel. +49-7224-6450 . Fax 64588
Talstr. 1-5 . D-76593 Gernsbach  .  www.burster.com . info@burster.com
86
61
 E
N

wise and/or counterclockwise torque in 20 % steps, increasing and
decreasing.
Order Information
Torque sensor, measurement range 20 Nm, with high-resolution
angular displacement measurement 0,09°	Model 8661-5020-V0200
Option
	 Designation	 Meaning
	 VX1XX	 Angular displacement measurement resolution
		  0.225°/speed measurement
	 VX2XX	 Angular displacement measurement resolution
		  0.09°/speed measurement
	 VXX1X	 USB interface as alternative to voltage output
		  (in development)
Accessories
12-pin mating connector (supplied with device)	 Model 9940
12-pin mating connector, right-angle socket	 Model 9900-V539
connecting cable, (torque and rotational angle/speed),
length 3 m, one end open	 Model 99540-000B-0270030
Connecting cable, length 3 m, with connector 9941
for DIGIFORCE® 9306-V510X	 Model 99141-540M-0270030
Power pack for external supply	 Model 8600-Z010
USB cable, length 2 m	 Model 8661-Z010
Mounting block (see dimensional drawing on page)
	 for torque sensor, measurement range 0 ... 2 Nm
	 	 Model 8661-Z001
	 for torque sensor, measurement range 0 ... 5 Nm and 	0 ... 20 Nm
	 	 Model 8661-Z002
	 for torque sensor, measurement range > 20 Nm 	in development
Couplings 	 on request
Display and evaluation instruments
Torque                              	 e.g. SENSORMASTER	 Model 9163
Torque and angular displacement
	 e.g. DIGIFORCE®	 Model 9306/9307
		  see section 9 of the catalog
USB (option in development)
USB interface including convenient PC software (8661-P001) for
analysis, visualization and documentation.
Automatic export, evaluation and archiving of measurements in log
file or Excel.
►	 System requirements for software: Windows 2000, XP, Vista, Window 7